

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

0172-4601615

No. 154

Dated 02 - 11 - 2-021

ORDER

In continuation to this office order No 129 dated 14.09.2021 issued vide endst. No 1618-1619 dated 14:09:2021, the Non-official Directors of the Chandigarh Housing Board are hereby included as 'Special Invitee' in the committee constituted to examine the request for further Need Based Changes in the residential units of the Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Dated: 29.10.2021

Dharam Pal, IAS Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh:

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2021/ 1902

Dated: 02 - 11 - 2021

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Architect, Department of Urban Planning, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh,

> Administrative Officer. Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. @

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2021/7/903

Dated: 02-11-2021

A copy is forwarded to the following Non-Official Member for information.

- 1. Sh. Hitesh Kumar Puri, House No 1214, Sector 43-B, Chandigarh
- 2: --Ms-Poonam Sharma, House No 2305, Sector 35-C, Chandigarh
- 3. Sh. Surinder Bahga, House No 353, CPC-RCS Enclave, Sector 48-A, _ Chandigarh

Administrative Officer.

Chandigath Housing Board,

Chandigarh &